© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
F
S
D
M
0
4
65

system reliability. This device is a basic platform well
suited for cost-effective designs of flyback converters.
Ordering Information
Note:
1. WDTU: Forming Type.
 All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
Product Number Package Marking Code BVDSS RDS(ON) Max.
FSDM0465REWDTU(1) TO-220F-6L (Forming) DM0465RE 650V 2.6 Ω
FSDM0565REWDTU TO-220F-6L (Forming) DM0565RE 650V 2.2 Ω
FSDM07652REWDTU TO-220F-6L (Forming) DM07652RE 650V 1.6 Ω
F
S
D
M
0
4
65
R
E
, F
S
D
M
0
56
5
R
E
, F
S
D
M
0
76
52
R
E
 —
 G
ree
n
 M
o
d
e F
airch
ild
 P
o
w
er S
w
itch
 (F
P
S
™
)
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
FSDM0465RE, FSDM0565RE, FSDM07652RE Rev. 1.0.2 2
Typical Circuit
Figure 1. Typical Flyback Application
Output Power Table
Notes: